



ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : KP(M).29/2014 Complainant/ Appellant : Sri Vinod Mandal

Respondent : PCCF (Wild Life), Assam

Date of Hearing : 12-4-2017

Complaint/ Second : Shri H. S. Das, IAS (Retd)

appeal heard by State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R 12-4-2017

The petitioner Sri Vinod Mandal signed the attendance sheet, but was not present at the time of hearing. He left after orally informing the Registry of this Commission that he had received the information sought for by him vide his RTI application dated 20-5-2014 subsequent to this Commission's order dated 17-2-2017.

The public authority is represented by :- (1) Sri Robin Kr. Das, ACF and SPIO of the office of DFO, Guwahati Wild Life Division, accompanied by Office Assistant Sri Nagendra Nath Kalita.

The ACF and SPIO furnished a copy of his letter dated 7th March, 2017 addressed to the petitioner Sri Vinod Mandal furnishing him the sought for information. His letter is entered into the case records.

In view of the above there seems to be no further cause of action and hence the second appeal petition dated 13-10-2014 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(H. S. Das) State Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Registrar

Assam Information Commission

Memo No SIC/ KP(M) / KP(M) 29/2014/ 25 -A

Dated 12-4-2017

Copy to:.

- 1) Sri Robin Kr. Das, ACF and SPIO of the office of DFO, Guwahati Wild Life Division for information
- 2) Sri Vinod Mandal, Mirza, P.O- Mirza, District- Kamrup, Assam for information.
- 4) Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5) Office file.
- 6) Order Book.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission.